
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MFD 1 

1 
22 
24 

A 

(Fuel/Air Data Z Format)  Serial Out 6 
(GPS In Aviation)  Serial In 5 

(TIS) Serial In 6 
 
 
 
 

(OBS Select) Analog In 4 
(VOR/ILS Dev. Active) Analog In 3 

(GPS Dev. Active) Analog In 2 
 
 
 

(ILS Tuned) Analog In 1 

GNS 430W/530W 

57 
56 

 
 
 
 
 

7 
1 
2 

P4001 

Serial In 1 
Serial Out 1 
 
 
 
 
 
OBS Annunciate 
VLOC Annunciate 
GPS Annunciate 

18 
19 
20 

 
 
 

21 

B 

21 
22 
28 
27 
24 
23 
30 
29

P4001 

ILS Energize 
 
 
 

R3 R4R2R1

+12V

MFD 2 

NOTE 1    
(OBS Select) Analog In 4 

(VOR/ILS Dev. Active) Analog In 3 
(GPS Dev. Active) Analog In 2 

(ILS Tuned) Analog In 1 
 
 

18 
19 
20 
21 

B 

 
22 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

A 

29 

P4006 

NOTE 1 
Main +Left 
Main +Right 
Main +Down 
Main +Up 
Main Lateral –Flag 
Main Lateral +Flag 
Main Vertical –Flag 
Main Vertical +Flag 
 
 

 
(GPS In Aviation)  Serial In 5 

Localizer Deviation + Left Input 
Localizer Deviation + Right Input 

Glideslope Deviation + Down 
Glideslope Deviation + Up 

Localizer Valid – Input 
Localizer Valid + Input 

 Glideslope Valid – Input 
Glideslope Valid + Input 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  
 
 
 
 
 

EFIS ARINC 429 In 1 - A 
EFIS ARINC 429 In 1 - B 
EFIS ARINC 429 In 2 - A 
EFIS ARINC 429 In 2 - B 

 
EFIS ARINC 429 Out 1 - A 
EFIS ARINC 429 Out 1 - B 

 

1 
2 
3 
4 
 

5 
9 

C 

VOR/ILS ARINC 429 OUT A 
VOR/ILS ARINC 429 OUT B 

24 
23 

P4006 

GPS ARINC 429 IN 1 A 
GPS ARINC 429 IN 1 B 
 
GPS ARINC 429 OUT A 
GPS ARINC 429 OUT B 
 
GPS ARINC 429 IN 2 A 
GPS ARINC 429 IN 2 B 

48 
49 

 
46 
47 

 
50 
51 

P4001 

RS-232 IN 2 
RS-232 OUT 2 

ARINC-429 OUT 2A 
ARINC-429 OUT 2B 

 

24 
25 
30 
28 

P3301 

GTX330 

RxD1  (RS-232 IN 1) 
ARINC-A 
ARINC-B 

 
 

17 
14 
15 

33 PIN 

Digiflight IIVSGV 

NOTE 1 :  These connections are for redundancy in case of loss of MFD 1, normally supplied 
from inter-display communications. 
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R1 – R4 10K ¼ W 

DPDT SWITCH 
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